its contractual obligations and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from customers. The Group manages

its credit risk on financial instruments, including cash, by only dealing with banks licensed to operate in Australia and

credit ratings of AA. The group has very limited credit risk exposure on account of receivables as these comprise

primarily of GST / VAT receivable from taxation authorities.

Exposure to credit risk

The carrying amount of the group’s financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure.  The group’s maximum

exposure to credit risk at the reporting date was:

  Consolidated Consolidated

  2021 2020

  $ $

 Cash and cash equivalents  5,181,004 626,994

 Trade and other receivables  74,267 40,543

  5,255,271 667,537

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tanga Resources Limited Annual Report 2021 54

21. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Foreign currency risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is significant due to the majority of its exploration related expenditure being

in US dollars.

The Group's exposure to foreign currency at reporting date were:

 Cash Receivables Payables Net exposure

 AU$ AU$ AU$ AU$

Namibian Dollars 14,841 59,713 2,521 77,928

US Dollars 59,976 - (47,563) 12,413

 74,817 59,713 (45,042) 89,488

Sensitivity to US and Namibian cash balances are:

 10% strengthening 10% weakening

 Equity  Net profit / (loss) Equity  Net profit / (loss)

Namibian dollars  - 11,822 - (9,672)

USD  5,809 1,484 (5,809) (1,484)

A sensitivity of 10% movement has been used as this is considered reasonable and is derived from a review
of historical movement and management’s judgement of future trends.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.  The Group’s

approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its

liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking

damage to the Group’s reputation.